

CITY OF PEORIA, ILLINOIS  
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS  
ENGINEERING DIVISION  
**TABULATION OF BIDS**

**Project: SIDEWALK PARTICIPATION PROGRAM 2010**

Improvement: City Wide

Place: City Hall, Room 404      Date May 11, 2010      Time 11:00 a.m.

Attended by: J. Smith, N. Stoffer, J. Culshaw, S. Stapleton, D. Henson

Proposal Guarantee

Terms

				Name and Address of Bidders		ICCI 420 Pinecrest Dr East Peoria IL 61611		C & G Concrete Const Co 1906 Meadows Ave East Peoria IL 61611		Horowitz Concrete Co 128 Legion Ln East Peoria IL 61611		Hein Construction Co Inc 9130 N Industrial Rd Peoria IL 61615	
				Approved Engineer's Estimate									
Item #	Item	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	SF	16503			\$1.15	\$18,978.45	\$1.20	\$19,803.60	\$1.50	\$24,754.50	\$1.95	\$32,180.85
2	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SY	650.7			\$9.00	\$5,856.30	\$10.80	\$7,027.56	\$12.00	\$7,808.40	\$13.50	\$8,784.45
3	CURB & GUTTER REMOVAL	FOOT	363			\$6.50	\$2,359.50	\$6.00	\$2,178.00	\$5.00	\$1,815.00	\$10.00	\$3,630.00
4	CURB TYPE "B" REMOVAL	FOOT	167.7			\$6.50	\$1,090.05	\$5.00	\$838.50	\$5.00	\$838.50	\$12.00	\$2,012.40
5	P.C.C. SIDEWALK - 4"	SF	9053			\$4.24	\$38,384.72	\$4.50	\$40,738.50	\$5.75	\$52,054.75	\$6.10	\$55,223.30
6	P.C.C. COMBINATION CURB- SIDEWALK, - 4"	SF	6690.4			\$4.54	\$30,374.42	\$6.00	\$40,142.40	\$6.80	\$45,494.72	\$7.75	\$51,850.60
7	P.C.C. DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT - 6"	SY	303.5			\$50.00	\$15,175.00	\$54.00	\$16,389.00	\$62.00	\$18,817.00	\$55.00	\$16,692.50
8	P.C.C. DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT - 8"	SY	374.2			\$52.00	\$19,458.40	\$64.00	\$23,948.80	\$63.00	\$23,574.60	\$56.00	\$20,955.20
9	P.C.C. COMBINATION CURB & GUTTER	FOOT	36			\$34.00	\$1,224.00	\$30.00	\$1,080.00	\$32.00	\$1,152.00	\$55.00	\$1,980.00
10	P.C.C. CURB TYPE "B"	FOOT	527.7			\$30.00	\$15,831.00	\$30.00	\$15,831.00	\$30.00	\$15,831.00	\$42.00	\$22,163.40
11	P.C.C. GUTTER FLAG - WIDTH VARIES	FOOT	333.3			\$29.00	\$9,665.70	\$13.00	\$4,332.90	\$20.00	\$6,666.00	\$17.00	\$5,666.10
12	DETECTABLE WARNINGS FOR CURB RAMPS	SF	96			\$53.00	\$5,088.00	\$30.00	\$2,880.00	\$34.00	\$3,264.00	\$35.00	\$3,360.00
13	INCIDENTAL BITUMINOUS RESURFACING, R/R	SF	1000			\$5.50	\$5,500.00	\$4.00	\$4,000.00	\$4.00	\$4,000.00	\$4.50	\$4,500.00
Remarks:		Total	As Read	\$258,217.60		\$168,985.54		\$179,190.26		\$206,070.47		\$228,998.80	
		Bid	As Corrected	*		\$168,985.54		\$179,190.26		\$206,070.47		\$228,998.80	

\* Show approved Engineer's estimate in this space.